GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DIRECTORATE OF COMMERCIAL TAXES 14, BELIAGHATA ROAD, KOLKATA -700015

Order No. : 04/WBGST/PRO/2019

Dated: 12/04/2019

In pursuance of section 168 of the West Bengal Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (West Ben. Act XXVIII of 2017), the Commissioner, hereby prescribes that the metropolitan city of Kolkata as referred to in item (a) to clause (xvi) of Paragraph 4 of Notification No. 1135-F.T. dated 28.06.2019 as amended vide Notification No. 552-F.T., dated 29.03.2019 shall have the same meaning as assigned to it in clause (9) of section 2 of the Kolkata Municipal Corporation Act, 1980 (West Ben. Act LIX of 1980).

Sd/-SMARAKI MAHAPATRA Commissioner, State Tax, West Bengal

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DIRECTORATE OF COMMERCIAL TAXES 14, BELIAGHATA ROAD, KOLKATA -700015

CORRIGENDUM

Dated: 24/04/2019

In the Order No. 04/WBGST/PRO/2019 dt. 12.04.2019, in the 4th line,

for

"28.06.2019"

read

"28.06.2017"

Sd/-

SMARAKI MAHAPATRA

Commissioner, State Tax, West Bengal